Option Plan (ESOP) Scheme 2025 

2 Brief details of options and total 

number of shares proposed to be 

granted. 

Total number of Options to be granted under the 

Scheme shall not exceed 5% (Five percent) of the 

paid-up equity capital as on December 31, 2024 i.e. 

41,75,150 (Forty one lakh    seventy five thousand 

one hundred fifty) 

The ESOP Plan would be implemented directly by 

the Company through the Board / Committee, as it 

is proposed that the equity shares of the Company 

would be fresh issued by the Company. 

3 Whether the scheme is in terms of 

SEBI (SBEB) Regulations.